TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM493182

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precision Designed Products, Inc.		09/28/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kemco Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	12350 Montague St, Unit L		
City:	Pacoima		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91331		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2376377	CHECKPOINT
Registration Number:	2376378	ULTRA-MAG
Registration Number:	4707246	CHECKPOINT
Registration Number:	4707247	ULTRA MAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175231872

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-3515

Email: smartin@altmartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven K Martin Address Line 1: PO Box 424

Address Line 4: Topsfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01983

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven K Martin
SIGNATURE:	/Steven K Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=2018-09-28 PDP TM assignment#page1.tif source=2018-09-28 PDP TM assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006452 FRAME: 0248

source=2018-09-28 PDP TM assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006452 FRAME: 0249

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Precision Designed Products, Inc., a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 12350 Montague St. #L., Pacoima, California, 91331, hereinafter called "Assignor", has adopted and is using the marks in connection with the goods and services set forth in the registrations listed in Appendix A, hereinafter called "Marks", which are owned by Assignor:

Whereas, Kemco Group, Inc., a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 12350 Montague St. #L., Pacoima, California, 91331, together with its successors and assigns, hereinafter called "Assignee", desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations.

Now therefore, for the amount of ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee Assignor's entire right, tide, and interest in and to the Marks, as set forth in the registrations, the goodwill and business symbolized thereby, and the registrations.
- 2. Binds itself and its legal representatives and assigns, upon Assignee's reasonable request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor, to perform all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the Marks and registrations shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, its legal representatives and assigns if this assignment has not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful applications, documents, assignments, and affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee in order to effectuate this assignment and its recording.

MUMMA	Date: 4/28/2018
David Kemmerer	
Chief Executive Officer, Kemco International, Inc.	
Ad Harman	Date: 9/2-8/2018
David Kemmerer	
Chief Executive Officer, Kemco Group, Inc.	
State of California) 88	
County of Los Angeles) ss	
Before me bersonally anneared David Kemmer	er, to me known to be the person who is described in
	wledged to me that he executed the same of his own
free will for the purpose therein set forth.	
, ,,	
Quase see Attached	Notary
	My Commission expires:
	- a rack - Landerstein and a contract recombination of the contract of the con

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

County of Los Angeles

On 9/28/18 before me, Melissa Kennedy, Notary Public, personally appeared 10/20/20 For VEY KENNY GVEY Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are_subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California That the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

State of California

Melissa Kehnedy, Notary Public

MESS SA MENNE DY

Metary State - Colfornia

Distriction of Colfornia

Commission # 201 (868)

Mr Colfornia Emission (8.01)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006452 FRAME: 0251

APPENDIX A

Mark	Appl. No.	Appl Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CHECKPOINT	75/280,421	04/24/1997	2,376,377	08/15/2000
CHECKPOINT	86/328,292	07/03/2014	4,707,246	03/24/2015
ULTRA-MAG	75/280,422	04/24/1997	2,376,378	08/15/2000
ULTRA-MAG	86/328,300	07/03/2014	4,707,247	03/24/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 006452 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 10/09/2018